
 £                  160,000.00 
 £                  158,000.00 

Financial year application 
(25/26, 24/25, 23/24)

District Area Parish/Ward Road name(s) / Location
 Estimated Project Cost 

(£) 
 Cumulative Cost Total 

(£) 
Application Score 

(Moderation)
Ranking (Green = Funded) Scoring Comments

25/26 South Landbeach Village wide 18,000.00£                             18,000.00£                            36 1

25/26 South Harston Village wide 11,000.00£                             29,000.00£                            31 2

25/26 South Madingley Village wide 11,000.00£                             40,000.00£                            30 3 Score tied - ranked by safety score Q1

25/26 South Barrington Village wide 18,000.00£                             58,000.00£                            30 4

25/26 Huntingdonshire Offord Cluny and 
Offord Darcy

Village wide  £                             18,000.00 76,000.00£                            30 5

25/26 South Comberton Village wide 18,000.00£                             94,000.00£                            29 6 Score tied - ranked by safety score Q1

25/26 South Newton Multiple Roads  £                             11,000.00 105,000.00£                          29 7

24/25 Huntingdonshire Waresley Multiple Roads 11,000.00£                             116,000.00£                          28 8 Score tied - ranked by safety score Q1

25/26 South Milton Village Wide 24,000.00£                             140,000.00£                          28 9

24/25 East Wilburton Village wide 18,000.00£                             158,000.00£                          27 10 Score tied - ranked by safety score Q1. Further 
ranked by highest recorded incidents.

25/26 Huntingdonshire Alconbury Village wide 20,000.00£                             178,000.00£                          27 11 Score tied - ranked by safety  score Q1

25/26 East Sutton Multiple Roads 18,000.00£                             196,000.00£                          27 12  Project to be funded by LHI East Cambs funding. 
Score tied - ranked by safety score Q1.

25/26 South Pampisford Village wide 22,000.00£                             218,000.00£                          27 13 Score tied - ranked by safety score Q1

24/25 South West Wratting Village wide 18,000.00£                             236,000.00£                          26 14 Score tied - ranked by safety score Q1

25/26 South Horningsea Northern portion of village 15,000.00£                             251,000.00£                          26 15

25/26 South Balsham Village wide  £                             11,000.00 262,000.00£                          26 16

25/26 Huntingdonshire Great Paxton Majority of village 18,000.00£                             280,000.00£                          25 17

24/25 South Rampton Majority of village 18,000.00£                             298,000.00£                          25 18

23/24 South Harlton Village wide 18,000.00£                             316,000.00£                          25 19

24/25 Huntingdonshire Perry Village wide 18,000.00£                             334,000.00£                          25 20

25/26 Fenland Newton-in-the-isle Village wide 9,000.00£                               343,000.00£                          23 21

25/26 South Castle Camps 4 intersecting roads in the village 15,000.00£                             358,000.00£                          25 22

24/25 South Arrington Church End 11,000.00£                             369,000.00£                          25 23

25/26 Huntingdonshire Kimbolton and 
Stonely

Village wide applicable areas 27,000.00£                             396,000.00£                          24 24

24/25 Fenland Leverington Majority of village 9,000.00£                               405,000.00£                          24 25

23/24 Huntingdonshire Lt Paxton Village wide 27,000.00£                             432,000.00£                          24 26

25/26 South Over Village wide 18,000.00£                             450,000.00£                          24 27

25/26 South Bartlow Majority of village 7,000.00£                               457,000.00£                          24 28

25/26 South Kingston Village wide 18,000.00£                             475,000.00£                          24 29

25/26 South Hinxton Duxford Road, Hunts Lane 11,000.00£                             486,000.00£                          24 30

25/26 Huntingdonshire Ellington Village wide 18,000.00£                             504,000.00£                          24 31

25/26 Huntingdonshire Tilbrook Village wide  £                             11,000.00 515,000.00£                          24 32

23/24 Huntingdonshire Old Hurst Majority of village 11,000.00£                             526,000.00£                          24 33

25/26 South Thriplow Village wide 18,000.00£                             544,000.00£                          23 34

25/26 South Toft Village wide 11,000.00£                             555,000.00£                          23 35

23/24 East Witchford Majority of village 27,000.00£                             582,000.00£                          22 36

24/25 South Sawston Majority of village 27,000.00£                             609,000.00£                          22 37

25/26 South Fen Ditton Multiple Roads 16,000.00£                             625,000.00£                          22 38

25/26 Huntingdonshire Pidley-cum-Fenton Village wide 22,000.00£                             647,000.00£                          22 39

25/26 South Little Abington Multiple Roads 11,000.00£                             658,000.00£                          22 40

25/26 Huntingdonshire Farcet Multiple Roads  £                             11,000.00 669,000.00£                          22 41

23/24 South Orchard Park Village wide  £                             18,000.00 687,000.00£                          22 42

23/24 Huntingdonshire Brington and 
Molesworth

Village wide 5,000.00£                               692,000.00£                          21 43

25/26 South Fen Ditton Multiple Roads 16,000.00£                             708,000.00£                          21 44

23/24 South Longstanton Village wide 18,000.00£                             726,000.00£                          21 45

24/25 South Barhill Multiple Roads 27,000.00£                             753,000.00£                          21 46

23/24 Huntingdonshire Eynesbury Majority of village 27,000.00£                             780,000.00£                          21 47

25/26 Fenland Wisbech St Mary Primary School 20mph zones 24,000.00£                             804,000.00£                          21 48

25/26 Huntingdonshire Abbotts Ripton Current 30mph zone 18,000.00£                             822,000.00£                          21 49

24/25 Huntingdonshire Little Gidding Multiple Roads 18,000.00£                             840,000.00£                          20 50

24/25 South Barton Multiple Roads 18,000.00£                             858,000.00£                          20 51

25/26 Huntingdonshire Catworth Multiple Roads 12,000.00£                             870,000.00£                          20 52

25/26 South Foxton Village wide 20,000.00£                             890,000.00£                          19 53

Ranking table for: 2025 / 2026 20mph funding initiative applications

Total 2025 / 2026 funding round budget:
Total cumulative CCC funding allocation:

Note: Working Group approved £18,000 funding to be provided to the Sutton 
20mph application from the East Cambs LHI 2025/2026 programme budget.
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23/24 South Croxton Multiple Roads 12,000.00£                             902,000.00£                          19 54

25/26 Fenland Wimblington Multiple Roads 18,000.00£                             920,000.00£                          19 55

25/26 South Litlington South Street, Litlington 18,000.00£                             938,000.00£                          19 56

24/25 South Arrington Clifden Close 9,000.00£                               947,000.00£                          18 57

25/26 Huntingdonshire Hemingford Abbots High Street / New Road 12,000.00£                             959,000.00£                          18 58

23/24 South Thriplow and 
Heathfield

Village wide 18,000.00£                             977,000.00£                          18 59

25/26 South Guilden Morden Multiple Streets 15,000.00£                             992,000.00£                          18 60

24/25 South Balsham
High Street, West Wratting 

Road
18,000.00£                             1,010,000.00£                      18 61

25/26 South Elsworth Village wide 22,000.00£                             1,032,000.00£                      18 62

25/26 South Fen Drayton Cootes Lane & High Street  £                               9,000.00 1,041,000.00£                      18 63

24/25 South Graveley Village wide 9,000.00£                               1,050,000.00£                      17 64

23/24 Cambridge Abbey
Barnwell Road (by the Galfrid 

School entrance)
5,000.00£                               1,055,000.00£                      17 65

23/24 East Isleham Multiple Streets. 18,000.00£                             1,073,000.00£                      17 66

25/26 South Bythorn and 
Keyston

Loop Road, Keyston 11,000.00£                             1,084,000.00£                      17 67

25/26 Fenland Doddington Ingles Lane to Church Lane 12,000.00£                             1,096,000.00£                      17 68

25/26 South Caxton St Peters Road 5,000.00£                               1,101,000.00£                      16 69

25/26 Huntingdonshire Kings Ripton Over current 30mp zone 12,000.00£                             1,113,000.00£                      16 70

23/24 South Connington Majority of village 12,000.00£                             1,125,000.00£                      16 71

24/25 Huntingdonshire Glatton
Sawtry Road and B660 Infield 

Road and Glatton Ways
9,000.00£                               1,134,000.00£                      16 72

24/25 Fenland Manea Majority of village. 18,000.00£                             1,152,000.00£                      16 73

24/25 East Soham
Barcham Road and Eye Hill 

Drove
27,000.00£                             1,179,000.00£                      16 74

25/26 South Caldecote Village wide 18,000.00£                             1,197,000.00£                      16 75

25/26 Huntingdonshire Stow Longa Village wide 16,000.00£                             1,213,000.00£                      16 76

25/26 East Snailwell Village wide  £                             11,000.00 1,224,000.00£                      16 77

23/24 South Hildersham High St  through the village. 12,000.00£                             1,236,000.00£                      15 78

23/24 East Chippenham New Street 12,000.00£                             1,248,000.00£                      15 79

23/24 South Dry Drayton Majority of village. 18,000.00£                             1,266,000.00£                      15 80

25/26 South Eltisley Village wide 12,000.00£                             1,278,000.00£                      15 81

25/26 Fenland Whittlesey New Road 9,000.00£                               1,287,000.00£                      15 82

24/25 Huntingdonshire Buckworth
Hammerton Road, Barham 

Road, Church Road
9,000.00£                               1,296,000.00£                      14 83

24/25 Huntingdonshire Woodwalton
Raveley Rd, Bridge St and 

New Rd
9,000.00£                               1,305,000.00£                      14 84

23/24 Cambridge Trumpington Minor Road between Grantchester 
and Trumpington.

12,000.00£                             1,317,000.00£                      14 85

25/26 Huntingdonshire Easton Village wide  £                             11,000.00 1,328,000.00£                      14 86

24/25 Fenland Wisbech St Mary Back Road in Murrow 9,000.00£                               1,337,000.00£                      13 87

24/25 South Stapleford Haverhill and Bury Roads 18,000.00£                             1,355,000.00£                      12 88

23/24 South Knapwell
High Street from CB23 4NR to 

CB23 4NP
12,000.00£                             1,367,000.00£                      11 89

25/26 East Stuntney Soham Road and Lower Road 12,000.00£                             1,379,000.00£                      11 90

24/25 Fenland Gorefield
High Road Gorefield in front 

of the Primary School
18,000.00£                             1,397,000.00£                      11 91

25/26 East Soham The Shade, Primary School 15,000.00£                             1,412,000.00£                      10 92

24/25 South Great Shelford Chaston Road, Birchtrees, Orchard 
Road, Macaulay Avenue

27,000.00£                             1,439,000.00£                      9 93

25/26 East Stretham Along A10 road 18,000.00£                             1,457,000.00£                      9 94

23/24 Cambridge Trumpington Majority of Village 27,000.00£                             1,484,000.00£                      8 95


